Melissa Velez-Morales

From: Masser, Michelle

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 2:04 PM

To: Greenbaum, Rob; Mount Olive Township Council; Spitzer, Mark; Beecher, Steve
Cc: Melissa Velez-Morales

Subject: FW: Resolution in Support of Assembly, No. 3686

Attachments: CCF07152016.pdf, CCF07152016_0001.pdf

CORRESPONDENCE

Michelle Masser
Township Clerk

Mount Olive Township
PO Box 450

204 Flanders Drakestown Road

Budd Lake, NJ 07828

clerk@ntolivetwp. org
973-691-0900 X7291

From: Joe Giorgio [mailto:JGiorgio@hanovertownship.com]

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 9:36 AM

To: Abudakar Jalloh <clerk@riverdalenj.gov>; Amanda Macchia <clerk@minehill.com>; Amy Rhead
<rheada@roxburynj.us>; Ann Grossi <agrossi@co.morris.nj.us>; Assemblyman Anthony M. Bucco
<asmbucco@njleg.org>; Assemblyman David Russo <asmrusso@njleg.org>; Assemblyman John McKeon
<asmmckeon@njleg.org>; Assemblyman Jon Bramnick <asmbramnick@njleg.org>; Assemblyman Michael Carroll
<asmcarroll@njleg.org>; Assemblyman Parker Space <asmspace@njleg.org>; Assemblyman Scott Rumana
<asmrumana@njleg.org>; Assemblymanlay Webber <asmwebber@njleg.org>; Assemblywoman BettyLou DeCroce
<aswdecroce@njleg.org>; Assemblywoman Gail Phoebus <aswphoebus@njleg.org>; Assemblywoman Mila Jasey
<aswjasey@njleg.org>; Assemblywoman Nancy Munoz <aswmunoz@njleg.org>; Barbara Shepard
<bshepard@boontontownship.com>; Carla Mecionis <cmecionis@montvillenj.org>; Carol Marsh - Pequannock,
Township of <carolm@peqtwp.org>; Cathy Amelio <camelio@morristwp.com>; Cathy lacouzzi
<Clacouzzi@hanovertownship.com>; Christine Gatti <cgatti@millburntwp.org>; Cindi Sloane <cindis@bolp.org>; Cindy
Oravits <coravits@boonton.org>; Courtney Fitzpatrick <cfitzpatrick@bolp.org>; Cynthia L. Eckert
<ceckert@netcong.org>; Dale Kramer <DKramer@co.morris.nj.us>; Deborah Evans <gardensvg@optonline.net>; Diane
Ketchum <dketchum@co.morris.nj.us>; Donna Brady <twpclerk@randolphnj.org>; Ellen Sandman
<esandman@parsippany.net>; Felicia McDonald <feliciam@easthanovertownship.com>; Gabrielle Evangelista
<gevangelista@whartonnj.com>; Gail McKane <gmckane@hardingnj.org>; Greg LaConte
<glaconte@chathamtownship.org>; Janet Donaldson <jdonaldson@co.morris.nj.us>; Jimmy Homsi
<jhomsi@riverdalenj.gov>; Karen luele <kiuele@kinnelonboro.org>; Kathy Bowditch <kbowditch@denvillenj.org>; Kathy
Potter <kpotter@chestertownship.org>; Kevin Harris <K-harris@townofmorristown.org>; Khaled Madin
<kmadin@parsippany.net>; Laura Roberts <lroberts@co.morris.nj.us>; Linda DeSantis
<ldesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com>; Linda Forbes <iforbes@riverdalenj.gov>; Liz Osborne <osborneE@rosenet.org>;
Lucinda Lynch <deputyclerk@rockawayborough.org>; Marge Verga <mverga@dover.nj.us>; Margot Kaye
<mkaye@mendhamnj.org>; Maria Santana Coppinger <msantana@dover.nj.us>; Mary Beth Zichelli
<mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org>; Mary O'Keefe <mokeefe@butlerborough.com>; Maryann Lang - Floham Park
<mlang@fpboro.net>; Michele Levine <michelel@peqtwp.org>; Michele Reilly (Mreilly@jeffersontownship.net)
<Mreilly@jeffersontownship.net>; Masser, Michelle <clerkmichelle@mtolivetwp.org>; Nina DiGregorio
<ndigregorio@wtmorris.net>; Paige Yutko <pyutko@hardingnj.org>; Patty Macaluso <macalusop@rosenet.org>; Paula
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Massaro <paulam@easthanovertownship.com>; Ralph Blakeslee <rblakeslee@netcong.org>; Robin Collins
<rcollins@chestertownship.org>; Robin Kline <rkline@chathamborough.org>; Senate President Stephen Sweeney
<SenSweeney@njleg.org>; Senator Bucco <senbucco@njleg.org>; Senator Joseph Pennacchio
<senpennacchio@njleg.org>; Senator Kevin O'Toole <senotolle @njleg.org>; Senator Richard Codey
<sencodey@njleg.org>; Senator Steven Oroho <senoroho@njleg.org>; Senator Thomas Kean <senkean@njleg.org>;
Sheila Seifert <boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org>; Sheila Williams <swilliams@fpboro.net>; Sue Best
<srbest@rockawaytownship.org>; Theresa DeVecchi <devecchit@rosenet.org>; Trudy Atkinson
<tatkinson@montvillenj.org>; Uhrin, June <juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org>; Valerie Egan <vegan@mtnlakes.org>; Vincent
Prieto Assembly Speaker <AsmPrieto@njleg.org>; Wilma Lara <w-lara@townofmorristown.org>

Subject: Resolution in Support of Assembly, No. 3686

Good Morning Fellow Municipal Clerks:

Would you kindly refer to the attached cover letter and resolution for distribution to your
Mayors and governing bodies. Have a great weekend!

Thank you,
Joe



e S

JOSEPH A. GIORGIO, MPA, RMC
Business Administrater/’l‘ownship Clerk
Tel: (973) 428-2466

Fax: (973) 515-6683
Jgiorgio@Hanovertownship.com

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER
Department Of Administration
1000 ROUTE 10

P.O. BOX 250

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-0250

July 15, 2016

TO: ALL MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL CLERKS

RE: REQUEST TO ENDORSE AND SUPPORT THE PASSAGE OF ASSEMBLY,
NO. 3686 — DESIGNATED AS “RALPH AND DAVID’S LAW”

Dear Fellow Municipal Clerks:

Atits July 14, 2016 regular meeting, the Township Committee of the
Township of Hanover unanimously approved a resolution endorsing and
supporting the passage of Assembly, No. 3686 designated as “Ralph and David's
Law” which Assembly measure would establish the crime of strict liability
vehicular homicide as a third degree crime under which a defendant operating a
vehicle or boat may bhe charged. The measure was introduced in the Assembly as
a result of the untimely and tragic deaths of a thirteen (1 3) year old boy in Sussex
County and the death of an East Hanover Township community leader in May,

2012.

The Township Committee respectfully requests that the Mayors and
Governing Body members in all Morris County municipalities consider endorsing
the passage of Assembly, No. 3686 by adopting a resolution of support. A copy
of the Township Committee’s July 14, 2016 resolution is submitted for
consideration. Would you kindly distribute this cover memorandum and
resolution to your Mayor and Governing Body members.

Very truly yours,

<Frrnt B iz
& h A. Giorgio, R.M.C.
BaSiness Administrator/
Township Clerk
JAG/ci



